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Ask about our special group prices!

19th Annual National  Conference -  202119th Annual National  Conference -  2021
IFPsIFPs

Sunday, May 30th -  Wednesday,  June 2nd

The Westin Ottawa – Ontario
Sunday,  May 30th -  Wednesday,  June 2nd

The Westin Ottawa – Ontario

Educa�onal Streams Focusing On:

The Financial Planning Conference featuring:

Two-and-a-half days of information packed sessions
Top technical speakers on advanced financial topics, 
sales and practice ideas
Claim up to 25 FP Canada™ CE credits1, 20 Insurance 
credits or 10 IIROC credits
Tradeshow Exhibition (two-and-a-half days)
Outstanding special events & networking opportunities
Great Companion Program that includes all meals and 
conference events

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS:

Contact us at 1-866-933-0233 for early bird specials

Join us at the premier financial planning gathering
of major Canadian financial services organizations, 

planners, technical and educational experts

The CIFPs Annual National Conference
Be a Delegate 

http://www.CIFPs.ca/Conference

  Re�rement and Life Style Planning presented by the CIFP Retirement Institute
  Risk Management and Estate Planning
  Wealth Accumula�on and Income Tax Planning

1 - CIFP/CIFPs creates and/or sponsors its educational offerings in consideration of the continuing education guidelines set by FP Canada™ Standards Council. 
It is the responsibility of the CFP professional to assess the appropriateness of this education content for purposes of claiming CE credits. Claims for CE credits 
are subject to review and approval by FP Canada™ Standards Council.

Plus an Advanced Financial Planning Stream featuring four higher level lectures with
original supplemental study materials offering the potential for additional CE credits.
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Disclaimer
Canadian Hedge Watch (CHW) presents news, information and data on 
both Canadian and Global alternative investment activity. The information 
presented is not to be taken as an endorsement, investment advice or 
a promotion for the organizations and individuals whose material and 
information appears in this CHW publication or on the Canadian Hedge 
Watch website.

The material presented, separate from paid advertisements, is for the 
sole purpose of providing industry-specific information. As with all areas 
of financial investing, CHW recommends strongly that readers should 
exercise due diligence by consulting with their investment advisor or other 
trusted financial professional before taking any action based upon the 
information presented within these pages.

Canadian Hedge Watch Inc.

Waterpark Place, 20 Bay Street, Suite 1100,

Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2N8

tel: 416.306.0151

Media, Advertising & Editorial

data@canadianhedgewatch.com

Subscriptions

data@canadianhedgewatch.com

Canadian Hedge Watch is published 12 times per year by

Canadian Hedge Watch Inc. We welcome articles, suggestions

and comments from our readers. All submissions become the 

property of Canadian Hedge Watch Inc., which reserves the right

to exercise editorial control in accordance with its policies

and educational goals.

Quarterly Review of Hedge Funds & Alternative Investing

October 2020   Volume 20   Issue 10

Performance Summary
Sept 2020 YTD

CHW HEDGE FUND INDICES (CHW-HF) % %

CHW-HF Composite Index 0.82 9.76

CHW-HF Equity Hedged Index -0.03 6.27

CHW-FOHF Index 1.97 14.46

Scotia Capital Canadian Hedge Fund Performance Index

SC CDN HF Index Asset Weighted 1.26 7.63

SC CDN HF Index Equal Weighted -0.15 6.26

Scotiabank Alternative Mutual Fund Index

Scotiabank Alt. MF Index Equal-Weighted -0.68 0.49

Credit Suisse Hedge Fund Indices

Credit Suisse AllHedge Index -1.43 -3.13

Convertible Arbitrage 0.04 6.53

Emerging Markets -0.55 11.14

Equity Market Neutral -0.46 4.49

Event Driven 0.87 -4.66

Fixed Income Arbitrage 0.28 2.81

Global Macro -2.86 -14.69

Long/Short Equity -2.01 4.52

Managed Futures -2.33 -5.42

Multi Strategy -0.86 -2.08

HEDGE FUND INDICES

HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index -0.99 0.79

HFRI Equity Market Neutral Index -0.63 -1.58

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index -0.19 2.57

MARKET INDICES

Dow Jones Global Index (C$) -2.56 -3.82

Dow Jones Global Index (U$) -3.23 -0.57

Dow Jones 30 Industrial Average (US$) -4.60 -2.33

NASDAQ Composite Index (C$) -5.24 29.42

NASDAQ Composite Index (US$) -2.29 28.54

S&P 500 Total Return Index (C$) -4.72 2.67

S&P 500 Total Return Index (US$) -3.92 4.10

S&P/TSX Composite Index Total Return -2.38 -5.52

@RadiusFE
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2020/21 Calendar of events
Brought to you by

radiusfinancialeducation.com

Institutional
Dialogue

Institutional
Dialogue

Niagara

Institutional
Dialogue

Institutional
Dialogue

InstitutionalDialogue.com

Interested in sponsoring or attending an event: info@radiusfinancialeducation.com or call us at T: 416.306.0151

Exchange Traded Forum (Western)  10th Annual 

Tuesday, October 13 ~ 9 a.m. Pacific Time
Canada’s largest and longest standing event dedicated to Exchange Traded Products. Hear 
from leading financial industry professionals and industry experts who will provide valuable 
insights into the issues and trends that matter most to Canada’s financial professionals. Join 
us for presentations, advisor/client-focused sessions, roundtable discussions, networking 
events and knowledge sharing critical issues facing the financial industry.

WAIS Canada  19th Annual

Thursday, October 29 ~ 10 a.m. Eastern Time 
WAIS Canada is in its 19th year and is Canada’s largest gathering of alternative investments, 
investment professionals, investors, industry experts and service providers. Today’s WAIS 
has gone much beyond its original alternative investment only focus attracting investment 
professionals from all facets of investments. WAIS Canada is a popular annual event that is 
not to be missed.

Retirement Canada Dialogue  2nd Annual

Monday, December 7 ~ 10 a.m. Eastern Time
The Retirement Canada Dialogue is a full-day event packed with the latest trends and 
solutions for retirement planning professionals, turning a challenging retirement environment 
into an advantage for advisors. Networking and learning amongst peers and industry experts 
with comprehensive exposure to all important aspects for the practice of retirement planning.

Exchange Traded Forum (Eastern)  11th Annual

Thursday, December 10 & Friday, December 11 ~ 10 a.m. ET
Canada’s largest and longest standing event dedicated to Exchange Traded Products. Hear 
from leading financial industry professionals and industry experts who will provide valuable 
insights into the issues and trends that matter most to Canada’s financial professionals. Join us 
for presentations, advisor/client-focused sessions, roundtable discussions, networking events 
and knowledge sharing critical issues facing the financial industry. This is an opportunity for 
IIROC based financial advisors and also Portfolio Managers to gather together in a great 
location to network, learn from each other, and participates in the numerous educational 
opportunities that fill the agenda.

Institutional Dialogue  11th Annual

Monday, Oct. 4  & Tuesday, Oct. 5, 2021 ~ Québec City, Québec
Institutional Dialogue is Canada’s premier institutional event with an academic angle and a 
focus on education & open dialogue. The Dialogue is an invitation-only symposium creating a 
forum for open dialogue and debate issues facing Canada’s foremost institutional investors. 
The distinguished speaking faculty assembled each year includes academics, authors, 
policymakers, journalists, consultants and select practitioners. A selected group of senior 
representatives from Canadian pensions and family offices will participate in three days of 
informative discussions, education and networking. This confidential closed-door event is 
reserved for select industry participants.

waisc.com

ExchangeTradedForum.com

EastErn

ExchangeTradedForum.com

WEstErn

RetirementInstituite.ca

2020

All 2020

EvEnTS

WIll BE 

vIRTuAl



ETF & Investment Forum london  2nd Annual

Fall 2021 ~ london, united Kingdom

A unique, 1-day European gathering of industry experts and financial professionals with 
comprehensive exposure to the latest products and trends in the fast growing ETF 
and Investment industry.

ETF & Investment Forum Frankfurt  2nd Annual

Fall 2021 ~ Frankfurt, Germany

A unique, 1-day European gathering of industry experts and financial professionals with 
comprehensive exposure to the latest products and trends in the fast growing ETF 
and Investment industry.  (Präsentiert in deutscher Sprache)

Institutional Dialogue  2nd Annual

Fall 2021 ~ Edinburgh, united Kingdom

A 1 ½ day event packed with family conversations and solutions for a unique class of wealth 
professionals and entrepreneurs. Networking and learning among peers and industry 
experts with comprehensive exposure to all important aspects for family stewards.

Radius Europe Financial Education (Radius Europe) has been producing high level conferences within the financial services sector 
for over 18 years. As a leading producer of conferences within the financial sector, Radius Europe events focus on education and 
networking through an exchange of independent ideas and information, allowing our delegates to be leaders in their chosen fields. Our 
top-down approach to the agenda enables us to deliver relevant, thought-provoking, cutting edge, and sometimes controversial insight 
in a stimulating manner. We understand the importance of learning from the best. Each conference offers a well balanced speaker 
composition consisting of insight from authors, educators, economists, regulatory bodies and industry leaders from around the globe.

RadiusEurope.com

INSTITUTIONAL
DIALOGUE

RadiusEurope.com

LOnDOn

RadiusEurope.com

FrankFurt

Brought to you by

radiuseurope.com
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H E D G E    F U N D    P E R F O R M A N C E (as of September  30, 2020)

Fund Name
Asset Size  

($MM)
1 

Month
3 

Month
6 

Month
YTD

1 
Year

3 
Year    

(Ann.)

Since 
Inception 

(Ann.)

Best     
6 Mo.    

(3 Year)

Worst   
6 Mo.    

(3 Year)

Max. 
Draw  
Down

Std. 
Dev.     

(1 Year)

Std. 
Dev.     

(3 Year)

Beta 
(1 Year, 

TSX)

Alpha (%) 
(1 Year, 

TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year,   

TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year, 
S&P500)

% High 
Water- 
mark

% Pos. 
Month 

Since Inc.

AlphaNorth Partners Fund Class A 70.000 -2.70 40.23 165.54 126.01 128.22 25.16 7.98 165.54 -27.63 -80.92 50.94 39.00 1.23 132.17 0.63 0.77 65.52 51.30

Anson Investments Master Fund LP 664.208 3.36 17.18 35.29 29.44 37.61 19.02 13.20 35.29 -6.36 -18.59 15.56 13.87 0.17 38.16 0.29 0.28 100.00 65.41

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class A - -0.04 6.31 11.02 11.86 15.19 8.18 8.48 12.20 -9.22 -14.31 5.48 6.88 0.04 15.32 0.17 0.50 99.96 69.13

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class F - 0.04 6.52 11.41 12.43 16.02 8.72 9.34 12.58 -8.59 -13.73 5.65 6.65 0.04 16.15 0.19 0.49 100.00 69.80

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II A - 0.73 7.17 27.23 4.97 7.21 6.33 4.76 27.23 -15.74 -18.57 23.22 13.23 0.82 9.85 0.92 0.80 100.00 76.67

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II F - 0.80 7.39 27.75 5.59 8.07 7.18 5.57 27.75 -15.40 -18.51 23.23 13.24 0.82 10.71 0.92 0.80 100.00 78.89

Arrow EC Income Advantage Alternative Fund - 0.64 7.44 -0.61 0.58 2.23 3.43 2.87 4.20 -11.11 -13.25 15.54 8.85 -0.18 1.65 -0.29 -0.31 99.19 75.00

Arrow Global Advantage Alternative Class A - -0.07 2.54 3.36 5.66 5.36 - 2.05 4.51 -2.03 -3.19 2.61 - -0.01 5.33 -0.08 -0.07 99.93 61.90

Arrow Global Advantage Alternative Class F - 0.01 2.80 3.87 6.38 6.38 - 3.14 5.07 -1.44 -2.79 2.61 - -0.01 6.35 -0.06 -0.07 100.00 66.67

Arrow Performance A 30.639 -0.42 3.72 8.16 9.06 11.40 5.35 9.81 8.62 -6.25 -35.79 4.28 5.84 0.04 11.53 0.21 0.45 99.58 65.70

Arrow Performance F 1.587 -0.41 3.76 8.26 9.16 11.55 5.44 7.38 8.70 -6.27 -7.03 4.28 5.74 0.04 11.68 0.21 0.45 99.59 64.71

Barometer Global Macro Pool - -0.01 -8.09 -8.09 -27.59 -14.25 -14.94 1.13 11.98 -32.84 -48.17 26.40 28.64 -0.01 -14.28 -0.01 0.32 51.83 53.78

Barometer Long Short Equity Pool Class A 6.660 -0.03 2.25 44.70 24.03 25.89 2.68 4.38 44.70 -21.33 -33.39 25.44 18.85 0.72 28.20 0.73 0.74 96.38 55.56

Bloom Burton Canadian Healthcare Fund LP - 5.10 13.41 39.52 17.70 27.42 9.76 12.09 39.52 -18.23 -56.83 36.59 29.86 0.99 30.60 0.70 0.79 72.20 48.24

Bloom Burton Healthcare Lending Trust - -5.10 -1.24 3.37 0.96 2.81 15.40 13.73 32.21 -11.90 -14.70 28.56 18.74 0.11 3.16 0.10 0.21 94.90 60.32

ChapelGate Credit Opportunity Cdn Feeder F - 0.01 2.65 10.45 1.11 - - - - - -8.74 - - - - - - 100.00 80.00

ChapelGate Credit Opportunity Fund Ltd. 1333.000 0.04 2.78 11.29 2.34 7.10 6.71 11.09 11.29 -3.95 -8.36 9.70 6.05 0.30 8.06 0.81 0.77 100.00 84.83

Crystalline Amethyst Arbitrage Fund 218.100 2.54 7.62 16.21 -2.01 -1.07 0.30 7.52 16.21 -14.87 -34.47 17.72 10.21 0.60 0.86 0.87 0.76 97.44 73.31

Delbrook Resource Opportunities Fund Class A 17.500 -6.00 17.82 107.69 66.49 79.61 20.59 16.33 107.69 -20.33 -54.24 42.15 30.33 1.04 82.95 0.64 0.77 94.00 50.00

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series A 431.810 0.01 -3.24 -1.04 3.67 5.17 2.53 5.48 7.63 -3.22 -15.50 5.93 5.10 -0.05 5.01 -0.23 -0.26 96.76 60.91

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series F 262.620 0.00 -2.71 -0.42 4.45 6.19 3.46 5.63 7.97 -2.69 -15.12 5.67 5.01 -0.05 6.03 -0.22 -0.24 97.29 60.80

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FH U$ - 0.00 -2.68 -0.31 4.32 6.16 3.69 4.76 7.92 -2.32 -4.29 5.65 5.02 -0.04 6.03 -0.19 -0.20 97.32 63.41

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FT 18.600 0.00 -2.65 -0.65 4.37 6.11 3.45 2.83 8.15 -2.65 -7.72 5.76 5.00 -0.05 5.95 -0.24 -0.26 97.35 60.66

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series H - 0.00 -3.14 -0.95 3.62 5.04 2.72 3.52 7.51 -3.00 -6.25 5.85 5.02 -0.05 4.88 -0.21 -0.23 96.86 60.00

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series T 7.990 0.01 -3.19 -1.01 3.70 5.22 2.55 3.62 7.90 -3.14 -8.47 6.09 5.02 -0.05 5.06 -0.21 -0.23 96.81 59.52

Dynamic Global Growth Opportunities Fund Series F 32.630 0.00 4.32 29.07 21.68 -1.92 -12.00 7.86 29.07 -31.95 -79.61 22.53 18.27 0.38 -0.70 0.44 0.31 40.22 52.63

Dynamic Income Opportunities Fund 38.580 -0.01 5.49 11.93 -6.28 -3.95 2.66 6.42 11.93 -14.19 -29.50 19.67 12.52 0.67 -1.80 0.89 0.78 92.46 67.06

Dynamic Income Opportunities Fund Series F 25.260 -0.01 5.69 12.44 -5.55 -3.01 3.60 6.88 12.44 -13.74 -28.39 19.69 12.50 0.67 -0.86 0.89 0.78 93.06 67.27

Dynamic Power Hedge Fund Series FC 10.090 0.00 5.67 51.54 46.04 26.18 30.89 25.91 51.54 -16.74 -79.43 29.52 24.63 0.63 28.20 0.56 0.57 99.60 60.38

EHP Advantage Alternative Fund Class A - -0.30 4.61 9.27 5.87 6.91 4.83 9.82 9.27 -4.18 -9.76 6.66 5.92 0.09 7.20 0.35 0.63 99.70 65.17

EHP Advantage International Fund Class F - 1.70 6.51 12.15 3.91 3.68 4.71 4.71 12.15 -7.56 -8.85 9.08 6.74 0.12 4.07 0.35 0.66 100.00 66.67

EHP Foundation Alternative Fund - -0.80 2.40 4.24 1.52 1.82 - 3.32 5.09 -2.33 -3.10 4.53 - 0.04 1.95 0.22 0.65 99.20 73.08

EHP Foundation International Alternative Fund - -0.20 1.00 1.71 -1.68 -0.30 - 3.07 4.57 -2.65 -4.00 4.53 - -0.01 -0.33 -0.07 0.46 98.03 73.08

EHP Global Arbitrage Alternative Fund - 0.60 3.43 14.23 2.70 4.98 - 8.93 14.23 -8.10 -10.36 13.27 - 0.48 6.52 0.93 0.85 100.00 88.46

EHP Select Alternative Fund - -0.90 5.85 27.38 16.08 19.45 6.07 9.69 29.44 -8.87 -14.59 16.39 12.56 0.32 20.48 0.51 0.76 99.10 66.20

Forge First Long Short LP Class F Lead Series - -2.05 4.86 17.21 5.76 7.04 8.35 14.26 17.21 -8.67 -10.09 12.90 8.81 0.46 8.52 0.92 0.92 97.95 68.37

Forge First Multi Strategy LP Class F Lead Series - 0.67 6.35 16.30 7.87 8.85 6.31 10.77 16.30 -6.40 -7.57 10.43 6.73 0.37 10.04 0.92 0.90 100.00 68.37

Goodwood Fund Class A 11.930 -0.33 1.63 21.62 7.66 12.45 -0.20 7.73 22.59 -17.49 -55.80 15.75 14.94 0.25 13.25 0.41 0.67 78.14 59.58

Goodwood Milford Fund - 2.52 7.17 18.05 -4.41 -2.38 2.98 11.39 18.05 -17.30 -50.00 24.46 14.51 0.80 0.19 0.85 0.78 91.98 68.36

Greenrock Founders Fund - 0.73 10.04 34.54 -0.71 9.28 6.20 9.11 34.54 -18.78 -27.72 30.42 18.48 1.02 12.56 0.87 0.90 97.24 66.67

HGC Arbitrage Fund LP Class F 660.000 5.13 6.36 21.37 19.60 22.70 12.04 13.66 21.37 1.10 -4.82 11.36 6.76 0.20 23.34 0.46 0.32 100.00 94.32

Hillsdale Enhanced Income Fund Class A 7.960 -0.02 3.96 7.50 -19.68 -16.25 -5.99 0.17 8.29 -22.75 -26.39 24.64 15.11 0.75 -13.84 0.79 0.74 79.13 60.87

IA Multi-Strategy 0.970 0.02 5.49 13.23 13.22 10.67 -0.29 -0.01 13.46 -5.84 -38.57 5.94 4.79 0.07 10.89 0.32 0.34 88.31 44.51

IBV Capital Global Value Fund LP 73.800 -5.41 -7.54 -5.13 -22.23 -21.39 2.47 2.92 28.05 -20.50 -25.32 17.17 16.04 0.46 -19.91 0.69 0.82 77.46 56.16

JC Clark Focused Opportunities Fund (Class A) - 0.48 5.10 17.99 -6.04 -0.90 0.25 4.68 17.99 -16.01 -20.37 21.42 13.26 0.73 1.45 0.88 0.80 93.96 62.50

JC Clark Opportunity Fund Class A - 0.19 13.22 33.83 -0.52 10.49 0.21 10.86 33.83 -17.44 -37.00 31.05 21.29 1.08 13.96 0.90 0.89 84.31 64.66

JC Clark Preservation Trust (Class B) - 0.37 4.93 17.76 -1.26 2.72 -0.68 8.20 17.76 -12.78 -22.61 19.19 12.60 0.68 4.91 0.93 0.75 92.08 59.53

Jemekk Hedge Fund Series B 48.700 -0.03 7.82 22.19 5.19 11.13 0.96 8.63 22.19 -11.92 -43.40 15.94 11.37 0.56 12.93 0.91 0.92 99.97 61.45

Jemekk Hedge Fund Series F 50.740 -0.03 8.03 22.74 5.97 12.26 2.06 1.79 22.74 -11.42 -16.68 15.96 11.38 0.56 14.06 0.91 0.92 99.97 57.81

JM Catalyst Fund 31.000 -0.01 5.93 15.13 4.06 5.77 0.98 8.71 15.13 -8.13 -13.83 12.84 7.91 0.43 7.15 0.88 0.92 99.20 72.55
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H E D G E    F U N D    P E R F O R M A N C E (as of September  30, 2020)

Fund Name
Asset Size  

($MM)
1 
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3 

Month
6 

Month
YTD

1 
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3 
Year    

(Ann.)
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Best     
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(3 Year)
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6 Mo.    
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Max. 
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Down
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Dev.     
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Dev.     
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TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year,   

TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year, 
S&P500)

% High 
Water- 
mark

% Pos. 
Month 

Since Inc.

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP - 0.51 1.93 2.98 4.89 6.23 5.93 5.87 4.05 2.09 0.00 0.76 0.67 0.00 6.23 -0.10 -0.36 100.00 100.00

Landry Global Equity Long/Short Fund Series A - -0.02 2.40 5.83 -0.91 -4.13 -3.58 -1.06 5.83 -9.41 -27.24 6.42 4.99 0.19 -3.52 0.77 0.67 78.11 53.01

Landry Global Equity Long/Short Fund Series F 29.100 -0.02 2.59 6.32 -1.38 -3.42 -3.38 2.55 6.32 -9.16 -26.44 6.56 5.23 0.18 -2.84 0.71 0.81 85.27 56.80

Lightwater Long/Short Fund - Class A - 3.35 10.73 8.59 6.24 1.48 -2.88 2.19 8.92 -13.13 -33.21 14.12 12.26 -0.06 1.29 -0.12 0.18 83.94 59.48

Lightwater Nimble Fund - 8.66 29.13 30.47 13.41 14.02 7.82 11.47 30.47 -20.48 -27.39 24.42 23.18 0.22 14.73 0.23 0.47 95.13 57.14

LionGuard Opportunities Fund - 4.54 13.10 21.86 3.91 25.80 5.89 11.06 21.86 -8.73 -16.38 21.06 14.37 0.61 27.76 0.75 0.78 100.00 59.72

LOGiQ Select Equity Fund Class A 1.020 0.01 8.47 39.81 6.77 13.85 2.63 3.67 39.81 -18.57 -42.05 32.45 20.12 1.12 17.45 0.89 0.87 96.91 57.32

LOGiQ Select Equity Fund Class F 25.960 0.01 8.49 40.22 7.37 14.80 3.39 5.72 40.22 -18.13 -41.81 32.44 20.10 1.12 18.40 0.89 0.87 98.25 58.82

Lynwood Opportunities Fund 50.000 -0.57 17.86 84.49 71.35 75.70 - 45.82 84.49 -4.77 -9.36 31.86 - 0.79 78.24 0.64 0.64 99.43 70.37

Majestic Global Diversified Fund Series A 32.000 -0.06 6.31 -9.74 26.68 23.79 13.69 3.75 37.94 -13.87 -33.00 34.37 24.03 -0.98 20.64 -0.74 -0.74 90.26 48.94

Maxam Diversified Strategies Fund Series A 80.157 0.66 10.01 23.68 -8.72 -2.55 -3.90 7.66 23.68 -21.20 -35.04 27.87 17.21 0.94 0.47 0.88 0.84 80.34 63.70

NCM Market Neutral Income Fund Series A 4.790 0.01 0.88 3.18 1.20 1.05 -0.86 1.98 3.55 -6.33 -15.17 5.71 5.31 0.07 1.27 0.33 0.24 89.17 52.21

NewGen Equity Long-Short Fund LP 427.000 -1.55 6.41 16.13 10.81 14.05 10.39 12.25 16.13 -4.00 -10.82 9.13 7.44 0.28 14.95 0.79 0.93 98.45 71.72

Northern Rivers Conservative Growth Fund LP 17.152 -3.65 -0.24 18.95 -19.66 -15.47 -5.52 6.26 18.95 -28.94 -49.62 33.05 21.03 1.18 -11.68 0.92 0.91 78.92 61.45

Palos Income Fund, L.P. 130.000 -0.01 10.57 35.11 -2.79 4.06 1.43 9.63 35.11 -22.98 -40.08 29.82 19.25 1.03 7.37 0.89 0.94 97.12 68.56

Peregrine Fund 180.000 -4.01 -0.37 14.50 16.19 25.51 13.84 14.49 29.06 -19.59 -44.34 11.37 17.03 0.14 25.96 0.32 0.50 95.80 61.73

Picton Mahoney Diversified Strategies Fund Class A 2.070 -0.02 5.54 17.75 1.66 1.59 2.92 4.37 17.75 -13.72 -14.68 14.79 9.44 0.50 3.20 0.88 0.84 99.98 60.47

Picton Mahoney Global Market Netural Equ Cl A C$ 4.180 0.05 2.55 15.32 18.55 20.58 3.85 1.18 15.60 -5.94 -20.79 7.78 6.43 0.09 20.87 0.31 0.34 97.32 53.42

Picton Mahoney Income Opportunities Fund Class A 89.540 0.00 3.72 10.82 4.79 5.47 2.37 4.92 10.82 -4.83 -15.59 9.46 5.77 0.32 6.50 0.88 0.74 100.00 72.09

Picton Mahoney Long Short Equity Fund Class A 48.690 0.00 8.18 27.60 11.37 12.90 8.33 8.55 27.60 -11.52 -24.86 17.45 11.30 0.59 14.80 0.88 0.93 100.00 66.67

Picton Mahoney Market Neutral Equity Fund Class A 56.300 0.01 3.34 9.36 7.73 7.35 4.59 5.46 9.36 -3.30 -5.96 4.94 4.47 0.16 7.86 0.82 0.82 100.00 62.71

Polar Long/Short Fund 1439.000 -0.03 3.62 5.83 5.17 8.01 4.66 16.82 7.52 -2.25 -8.37 3.75 3.97 0.02 8.07 0.11 0.44 99.97 71.48

Polar Micro-Cap Fund 318.000 -2.25 26.22 57.55 -2.00 15.34 0.04 14.42 57.55 -26.79 -41.53 44.50 27.86 1.53 20.26 0.89 0.92 92.12 74.75

Polar Multi-Strategy Fund 3583.000 1.97 7.84 18.13 14.81 16.53 7.65 11.82 18.13 -1.35 -43.37 7.96 5.07 0.24 17.30 0.79 0.67 100.00 76.37

Primevestfund - -0.04 16.73 61.12 13.70 17.73 7.20 10.33 61.12 -26.93 -46.13 35.80 26.67 1.01 20.98 0.73 0.74 94.96 59.02

Rivemont Alpha Fund Class A 7.566 -1.22 7.82 -1.68 11.73 - - - - - -12.72 - - - - - - 96.80 44.44

Rivemont Alpha Fund Class B - -1.20 8.18 -1.15 12.49 - - - - - -12.62 - - - - - - 96.93 44.44

Rivemont Alpha Fund Class F - -1.10 8.33 -0.86 12.95 - - - - - -12.54 - - - - - - 97.07 44.44

Rivemont Alpha Fund Class I - -1.07 8.95 -0.03 18.37 - - - - - -12.38 - - - - - - 96.92 44.44

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class A 4.100 -9.60 14.56 37.59 25.52 -4.63 - -20.36 126.19 -53.98 -61.87 54.37 - 0.93 -1.64 0.45 0.62 52.46 38.24

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class B - -10.14 14.46 38.07 26.12 -4.06 - -10.54 127.50 -53.87 -57.86 54.88 - 0.95 -1.01 0.45 0.62 58.18 35.48

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class F - -9.47 14.70 38.60 26.81 -3.40 - -18.59 135.02 -53.73 -61.21 54.55 - 0.94 -0.38 0.45 0.62 55.84 38.24

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class A 8.426 4.25 22.49 53.57 21.59 36.34 - 16.06 53.57 -11.22 -23.62 31.97 - 1.03 39.65 0.84 0.84 100.00 63.64

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class B - 4.26 22.63 53.89 21.77 36.48 - 16.34 53.89 -11.31 -23.64 32.02 - 1.04 39.82 0.84 0.84 100.00 63.64

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class C - 4.22 23.50 55.20 23.46 38.70 - 18.02 55.20 -10.63 -23.30 31.79 - 1.04 42.04 0.85 0.85 100.00 72.22

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class F - 4.36 - - 6.08 - - - - - 0.00 - - - - - - 100.00 100.00

Rosalind Capital Partners L.P. 70.200 -4.20 -9.78 3.91 -4.02 -4.04 19.01 19.12 46.04 -8.13 -55.04 22.60 22.56 0.71 -1.76 0.81 0.51 88.01 64.60

Stornoway Recovery Fund Series I 58.683 -0.51 -0.13 5.99 -9.00 -10.18 7.72 8.23 19.09 -15.25 -61.27 16.37 11.14 0.46 -8.70 0.73 0.64 89.78 71.35

Thornmark Alpha Fund 20.880 -0.45 9.79 28.88 8.11 15.71 9.44 7.75 28.88 -13.44 -23.72 20.46 15.56 0.65 17.80 0.83 0.96 99.55 67.23

Venator Alternative Income Fund 61.000 -1.20 6.55 -7.23 -6.68 -5.47 1.46 9.16 6.12 -19.52 -21.65 23.74 13.65 -0.26 -6.31 -0.29 -0.31 91.66 76.55

Venator Founders Fund Class A 86.000 2.70 23.91 67.70 30.23 29.83 12.55 11.87 67.70 -22.58 -32.02 32.01 21.26 1.04 33.17 0.84 0.87 100.00 65.71

Venator Investment Trust Class A 25.000 0.03 20.63 63.31 26.68 26.16 11.94 8.99 63.31 -22.75 -32.72 32.16 21.34 1.05 29.53 0.85 0.89 100.00 63.69

Venator Select Fund 21.000 -4.10 14.58 60.85 17.71 18.15 17.17 15.38 60.85 -26.54 -32.43 38.64 27.71 1.30 22.33 0.87 0.93 95.90 56.47

Vertex Managed Value Potfolio Class A 159.210 0.01 8.89 31.38 -21.80 -29.61 -22.13 -1.46 31.38 -46.42 -71.65 42.25 30.28 1.45 -24.95 0.89 0.83 37.25 63.64

WARATAH Alternative ESG 40.000 1.00 9.23 13.53 20.71 25.43 - 21.00 15.78 5.92 -2.00 7.02 - 0.05 25.59 0.19 0.19 100.00 80.00

WARATAH Income Fund Class A 186.000 -0.90 8.28 19.53 9.25 15.81 11.17 7.66 19.53 -3.88 -10.57 15.29 10.07 0.52 17.48 0.89 0.87 99.10 69.92

WARATAH One Fund Class A 331.000 0.60 1.31 2.48 7.09 7.18 4.21 5.44 8.71 -3.10 -4.72 5.88 4.24 -0.04 7.05 -0.17 -0.34 99.71 71.54

WARATAH One X 390.000 0.90 1.96 3.81 10.66 10.63 5.91 7.79 13.06 -4.29 -6.36 8.66 6.15 -0.06 10.44 -0.19 -0.34 99.67 67.48

WARATAH Performance Fund Class A 601.000 -0.30 4.08 10.19 14.71 14.56 10.14 10.63 13.00 -3.27 -13.22 5.59 5.99 0.08 14.82 0.36 0.30 99.70 69.11

WaveFront Global Diversified Investment Class A - -6.08 -1.90 -8.54 15.40 12.70 -2.95 -1.42 27.09 -16.37 -48.89 23.92 17.68 -0.67 10.55 -0.72 -0.54 59.61 48.18
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H E D G E    F U N D    P E R F O R M A N C E (as of September  30, 2020)

Fund Name
Asset Size  

($MM)
1 

Month
3 

Month
6 

Month
YTD

1 
Year

3 
Year    

(Ann.)

Since 
Inception 

(Ann.)

Best     
6 Mo.    

(3 Year)

Worst   
6 Mo.    

(3 Year)

Max. 
Draw  
Down

Std. 
Dev.     

(1 Year)

Std. 
Dev.     

(3 Year)

Beta 
(1 Year, 

TSX)

Alpha (%) 
(1 Year, 

TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year,   

TSX)

Correl. 
 (1 Year, 
S&P500)

% High 
Water- 
mark

% Pos. 
Month 

Since Inc.

WaveFront Global Diversified Investment Class F - -6.03 -1.65 -8.02 16.37 13.96 -1.88 -0.48 27.87 -15.93 -46.92 23.96 17.70 -0.67 11.81 -0.72 -0.54 62.53 50.36

Wealhouse Lions Bay Fund 29.011 1.88 5.30 15.31 5.20 8.12 - 6.13 15.31 -6.24 -8.90 10.22 - 0.34 9.21 0.87 0.88 100.00 73.08

Wealhouse Panorama Fund, L.P. 181.249 -0.96 5.98 16.50 5.62 8.71 3.65 7.21 16.50 -8.17 -17.00 12.42 9.09 0.42 10.06 0.87 0.93 99.04 65.07

YTM Capital Credit Opportunities Fund - 0.36 3.62 10.99 1.53 3.82 4.40 7.86 10.99 -6.46 -9.15 10.65 6.16 0.35 4.94 0.86 0.75 100.00 77.78

YTM Capital Fixed Income Alternative Fund - 0.12 1.94 6.90 0.59 3.02 - 3.11 6.90 -3.63 -6.49 7.31 - 0.24 3.79 0.85 0.77 99.96 81.25

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 174.000 0.46 1.38 2.72 4.37 6.04 6.27 7.64 3.44 2.72 0.00 0.16 0.16 0.00 6.04 -0.59 -0.50 100.00 100.00

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 13,026.658 -0.24 6.84 20.47 9.41 11.07 4.81 7.64 3.44 2.72 0.00 0.16 0.16 0.00 6.04 -0.59 -0.50 100.00 100.00

Number of Funds in Sample 62 106 105 105 106 100 85 - - - - - - - - - - - -

www.canadianhedgewatch.com

To ensure the highest level of accuracy, Hedge Funds are encouraged to directly submit monthly/quarterly/
annual data to: data@canadianhedgewatch.com

Canadian Hedge Watch receives, tracks and presents the data and results of Canadian funds as a service to
the hedge fund and alternative investment community. Business announcements, key personnel appointments and

press releases are also welcome for publication. Please send to data@canadianhedgewatch.com.

M A R K E T   I N D I C E S (as of September 30, 2020)

INDEX NAME 1 
Month

3 
Month

6 
Month

YTD
1 

Year
3 

Year
Since 

Inception

Best  
6mo.      

(3 Year)

Worst 
6mo.      

(3 Year)

Max. 
Draw  
Down

Std. 
Dev.         

(1 Year)

Std. 
Dev.         

(3 Year)

Alpha  
(1 Year, 

TSX)

Beta 
(1 Year, 

TSX)

% High 
Water- 
mark

% Pos. 
Months

183 Day Canada T-Bill 0.16 0.52 1.33 1.95 2.37 1.82 5.63 1.62 0.61 0.00 0.37 0.24 2.34 -0.01 100.00 100.00

91 Day Canada T-Bill 0.12 0.42 1.12 1.49 1.92 1.59 5.54 1.21 0.52 0.00 0.21 0.15 1.92 0.00 100.00 100.00

CHW-HF Composite Index 0.82 5.55 18.53 9.76 13.40 5.65 1.27 18.53 -4.33 -32.08 10.91 6.78 14.62 0.38 88.26 57.14

CHW-HF Equity Hedged Index -0.03 4.09 19.04 6.27 11.24 2.19 1.52 19.04 -9.51 -34.75 14.01 9.58 12.78 0.48 79.24 56.08

CHW-HF FoHF Index 1.97 7.55 17.75 14.46 16.14 7.65 -2.84 17.75 -1.37 -57.95 7.94 4.98 16.94 0.25 56.56 54.79

Dow Jones Global Index (C$) -2.56 3.97 22.70 -3.82 -1.33 4.47 5.52 22.70 -19.58 -50.31 23.99 15.54 1.31 0.82 94.96 58.84

Dow Jones Global Index (U$) -3.23 7.56 27.93 -0.57 7.95 4.65 5.22 27.93 -15.62 -55.89 23.32 17.07 10.39 0.76 96.77 60.87

Nasdaq Composite Index (C$) -5.24 12.43 45.49 29.42 45.87 24.62 11.07 45.49 -8.47 -74.24 23.61 18.80 48.02 0.67 94.76 60.59

S&P 500 Total Return Index C$ -4.72 7.51 29.19 2.67 11.84 13.70 11.49 29.19 -13.43 -51.16 24.66 17.17 14.35 0.78 95.28 62.68

S&P 500 Total Return Index US$ -3.92 8.48 30.12 4.10 12.98 11.30 10.66 30.12 -13.17 -50.98 23.64 17.73 15.36 0.74 96.08 63.16

S&P/TSX 60 Index TR -2.35 3.54 17.98 -4.69 -3.06 3.33 6.56 17.98 -17.84 -47.89 21.11 14.63 -1.04 0.63 93.65 61.63

S&P/TSX Composite Index -2.38 3.92 20.51 -5.52 -3.21 1.11 5.75 20.51 -19.69 -45.05 23.74 15.87 -0.61 0.81 93.10 60.00
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Highest Return (3 Year)

Fund Name Ann. Return
Ann. Std. 

Dev.

# of 
Negative 
Months

Dynamic Power Hedge Fund Series FC 30.89 24.63 12

AlphaNorth Partners Fund Class A 25.16 39.00 19

Delbrook Resource Opportunities Fund Class A 20.59 30.33 17

Anson Investments Master Fund LP 19.02 13.87 13

Rosalind Capital Partners L.P. 19.01 22.56 13

Venator Select Fund 17.17 27.71 15

Bloom Burton Healthcare Lending Trust 15.40 18.74 16

Peregrine Fund 13.84 17.03 14

Majestic Global Diversified Fund Series A 13.69 24.03 17

Venator Founders Fund Class A 12.55 21.26 15

HGC Arbitrage Fund LP Class F 12.04 6.76 3

Venator Investment Trust Class A 11.94 21.34 15

WARATAH Income Fund Class A 11.17 10.07 9

NewGen Equity Long-Short Fund LP 10.39 7.44 13

WARATAH Performance Fund Class A 10.14 5.99 13

Bloom Burton Canadian Healthcare Fund LP 9.76 29.86 19

Thornmark Alpha Fund 9.44 15.56 10

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class F 8.72 6.65 8

Forge First Long Short LP Class F Lead Series 8.35 8.81 14

Picton Mahoney Long Short Equity Fund Class A 8.33 11.30 11

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class A 8.18 6.88 8

Highest Return (1 Year)

Fund Name Ann. Return
Ann. Std. 

Dev.

# of 
Negative 
Months

AlphaNorth Partners Fund Class A 128.22 50.94 5

Delbrook Resource Opportunities Fund Class A 79.61 42.15 5

Lynwood Opportunities Fund 75.70 31.86 4

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class C 38.70 31.79 2

Anson Investments Master Fund LP 37.61 15.56 3

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class B 36.48 32.02 2

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class A 36.34 31.97 2

Venator Founders Fund Class A 29.83 32.01 4

Bloom Burton Canadian Healthcare Fund LP 27.42 36.59 5

Dynamic Power Hedge Fund Series FC 26.18 29.52 6

Venator Investment Trust Class A 26.16 32.16 4

Barometer Long Short Equity Pool Class A 25.89 25.44 5

LionGuard Opportunities Fund 25.80 21.06 3

Peregrine Fund 25.51 11.37 4

WARATAH Alternative ESG 25.43 7.02 2

Majestic Global Diversified Fund Series A 23.79 34.37 6

HGC Arbitrage Fund LP Class F 22.70 11.36 2

Picton Mahoney Global Market Netural Equ Cl A C$ 20.58 7.78 3

EHP Select Alternative Fund 19.45 16.39 4

Venator Select Fund 18.15 38.64 4

Primevestfund 17.73 35.80 5

Highest Return (3 Month)

Fund Name 3 Month 6 Month 1 Year
Ann. std 

Dev.
 (1 Year)

AlphaNorth Partners Fund Class A 40.23 165.54 128.22 50.94

Lightwater Nimble Fund 29.13 30.47 14.02 24.42

Polar Micro-Cap Fund 26.22 57.55 15.34 44.50

Venator Founders Fund Class A 23.91 67.70 29.83 32.01

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class C 23.50 55.20 38.70 31.79

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class B 22.63 53.89 36.48 32.02

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class A 22.49 53.57 36.34 31.97

Venator Investment Trust Class A 20.63 63.31 26.16 32.16

Lynwood Opportunities Fund 17.86 84.49 75.70 31.86

Delbrook Resource Opportunities Fund Class A 17.82 107.69 79.61 42.15

Anson Investments Master Fund LP 17.18 35.29 37.61 15.56

Primevestfund 16.73 61.12 17.73 35.80

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class F 14.70 38.60 -3.40 54.55

Venator Select Fund 14.58 60.85 18.15 38.64

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class A 14.56 37.59 -4.63 54.37

Rivemont Crypto Return Fund Class B 14.46 38.07 -4.06 54.88

Bloom Burton Canadian Healthcare Fund LP 13.41 39.52 27.42 36.59

JC Clark Opportunity Fund Class A 13.22 33.83 10.49 31.05

LionGuard Opportunities Fund 13.10 21.86 25.80 21.06

Lightwater Long/Short Fund - Class A 10.73 8.59 1.48 14.12

Palos Income Fund, L.P. 10.57 35.11 4.06 29.82

Lowest Return (3 Month)

Fund Name 3 Month 6 Month 1 Year
Ann. std 

Dev.
 (1 Year)

Rosalind Capital Partners L.P. -9.78 3.91 -4.04 22.60

Barometer Global Macro Pool -8.09 -8.09 -14.25 26.40

IBV Capital Global Value Fund LP -7.54 -5.13 -21.39 17.17

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series A -3.24 -1.04 5.17 5.93

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series T -3.19 -1.01 5.22 6.09

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series H -3.14 -0.95 5.04 5.85

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series F -2.71 -0.42 6.19 5.67

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FH U$ -2.68 -0.31 6.16 5.65

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FT -2.65 -0.65 6.11 5.76

WaveFront Global Diversified Investment Class A -1.90 -8.54 12.70 23.92

WaveFront Global Diversified Investment Class F -1.65 -8.02 13.96 23.96

Bloom Burton Healthcare Lending Trust -1.24 3.37 2.81 28.56

Peregrine Fund -0.37 14.50 25.51 11.37

Northern Rivers Conservative Growth Fund LP -0.24 18.95 -15.47 33.05

Stornoway Recovery Fund Series I -0.13 5.99 -10.18 16.37

NCM Market Neutral Income Fund Series A 0.88 3.18 1.05 5.71

EHP Foundation International Alternative Fund 1.00 1.71 -0.30 4.53

WARATAH One Fund Class A 1.31 2.48 7.18 5.88

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 1.38 2.72 6.04 0.16

Goodwood Fund Class A 1.63 21.62 12.45 15.75

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP 1.93 2.98 6.23 0.76
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Fewest Negative Months (1 Year)

Fund Name
# of   

Negative 
Months

Ann. 
Return

Ann. Std. 
Dev.

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP 0 6.23 0.76

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 0 6.04 0.16

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II F 1 8.07 23.23

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II A 1 7.21 23.22

Picton Mahoney Income Opportunities Fund Class A 1 5.47 9.46

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class C 2 38.70 31.79

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class B 2 36.48 32.02

Rivemont Microcap Fund Class A 2 36.34 31.97

WARATAH Alternative ESG 2 25.43 7.02

HGC Arbitrage Fund LP Class F 2 22.70 11.36

Polar Multi-Strategy Fund 2 16.53 7.96

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class F 2 16.02 5.65

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class A 2 15.19 5.48

JC Clark Opportunity Fund Class A 2 10.49 31.05

Greenrock Founders Fund 2 9.28 30.42

Wealhouse Lions Bay Fund 2 8.12 10.22

ChapelGate Credit Opportunity Fund Ltd. 2 7.10 9.70

Arrow Global Advantage Alternative Class F 2 6.38 2.61

EHP Global Arbitrage Alternative Fund 2 4.98 13.27

YTM Capital Credit Opportunities Fund 2 3.82 10.65

YTM Capital Fixed Income Alternative Fund 2 3.02 7.31

Fewest Negative Months (3 Year)

Fund Name
# of 

Negative 
Months

Ann. 
Return

Ann. Std. 
Dev.

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 0 6.27 0.16

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP 0 5.93 0.67

HGC Arbitrage Fund LP Class F 3 12.04 6.76

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II F 6 7.18 13.24

Arrow East Coast Investment Grade II A 6 6.33 13.23

Arrow EC Income Advantage Alternative Fund 7 3.43 8.85

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class F 8 8.72 6.65

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class A 8 8.18 6.88

ChapelGate Credit Opportunity Fund Ltd. 8 6.71 6.05

WARATAH Income Fund Class A 9 11.17 10.07

Polar Multi-Strategy Fund 9 7.65 5.07

YTM Capital Credit Opportunities Fund 9 4.40 6.16

Venator Alternative Income Fund 9 1.46 13.65

Thornmark Alpha Fund 10 9.44 15.56

Stornoway Recovery Fund Series I 10 7.72 11.14

Picton Mahoney Long Short Equity Fund Class A 11 8.33 11.30

Dynamic Income Opportunities Fund Series F 11 3.60 12.50

Dynamic Income Opportunities Fund 11 2.66 12.52

Dynamic Power Hedge Fund Series FC 12 30.89 24.63

EHP Advantage International Fund Class F 12 4.71 6.74

Picton Mahoney Market Neutral Equity Fund Class A 12 4.59 4.47

Lowest Volatility (1 Year)

Fund Name
Ann. Std. 

Dev.
Ann. 

Return

# of 
Negative 
Months

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 0.16 6.04 0

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP 0.76 6.23 0

Arrow Global Advantage Alternative Class F 2.61 6.38 2

Arrow Global Advantage Alternative Class A 2.61 5.36 3

Polar Long/Short Fund 3.75 8.01 4

Arrow Performance F 4.28 11.55 3

Arrow Performance A 4.28 11.40 3

EHP Foundation Alternative Fund 4.53 1.82 4

EHP Foundation International Alternative Fund 4.53 -0.30 3

Picton Mahoney Market Neutral Equity Fund Class A 4.94 7.35 4

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class A 5.48 15.19 2

WARATAH Performance Fund Class A 5.59 14.56 3

Arrow Canadian Advantage Alternative Class F 5.65 16.02 2

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FH U$ 5.65 6.16 4

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series F 5.67 6.19 4

NCM Market Neutral Income Fund Series A 5.71 1.05 5

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FT 5.76 6.11 4

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series H 5.85 5.04 4

WARATAH One Fund Class A 5.88 7.18 5

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series A 5.93 5.17 4

IA Multi-Strategy 5.94 10.67 5

Lowest Volatility (3 Year)

Fund Name
Ann. Std. 

Dev.
Ann. 

Return

# of 
Negative 
Months

YTM Capital Mortgage Income Fund 0.16 6.27 0

KiWi Private Credit Fund LP 0.67 5.93 0

Polar Long/Short Fund 3.97 4.66 15

WARATAH One Fund Class A 4.24 4.21 13

Picton Mahoney Market Neutral Equity Fund Class A 4.47 4.59 12

IA Multi-Strategy 4.79 -0.29 23

Landry Global Equity Long/Short Fund Series A 4.99 -3.58 21

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FT 5.00 3.45 14

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series F 5.01 3.46 14

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series FH U$ 5.02 3.69 14

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series H 5.02 2.72 14

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series T 5.02 2.55 14

Polar Multi-Strategy Fund 5.07 7.65 9

Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund Series A 5.10 2.53 14

Landry Global Equity Long/Short Fund Series F 5.23 -3.38 20

NCM Market Neutral Income Fund Series A 5.31 -0.86 18

Arrow Performance F 5.74 5.44 15

Picton Mahoney Income Opportunities Fund Class A 5.77 2.37 12

Arrow Performance A 5.84 5.35 14

EHP Advantage Alternative Fund Class A 5.92 4.83 16

WARATAH Performance Fund Class A 5.99 10.14 13
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A presentation of

Canada’s
Flagship investment 

ConFerenCe!

I    Be Informed    I    Be Connected   I    Be Visible    I
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2. Performance Comparison: Canadian Hedge Funds vs. Major Indices 

2.1. Comparison of Returns 
Equally 

Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite 
Index

-0.24% -2.38% -4.72% -2.56% -0.99%
6.95% 3.92% 7.51% 3.97% 4.37%

19.92% 20.51% 28.05% 22.70% 13.94%
9.71% -5.52% 1.77% -3.82% 0.77%

12.04% -3.21% 10.85% -1.33% 4.37%
4.21% 1.30% 13.78% 5.11% 4.21%
3.33% 1.78% 12.79% 5.20% 3.60%

* annual

1 month
3 month
6 month
YTD

RETURN

1 year
3 year *
5 year *

 
 

2.2. Efficiency and Calendar Year Returns 
Equally 

Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite 
Index

6.19% 5.28% 9.73% 4.72% 7.72%
7.43% 14.60% 13.22% 12.55% 6.77%

0.70 0.29 0.66 0.30 0.99
61.74% 62.06% 63.02% 58.84% 67.85%
68.27% 67.31% 70.19% 68.27% 75.96%

1.01              1.20 3.29 1.33 4.89
-3.83% -105.78% -49.72% -82.58% -78.59%

298.36% 376.85% 56.17% 212.19% 387.48%
-23.24% -45.05% -51.16% -50.31% -19.51%

0.283 - 0.548 0.632 0.396
3.98% - 6.39% 1.02% 5.03%

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite 
Index

11.34% 11.87% 33.92% 12.50% 21.50%
24.85% 25.74% 23.55% 11.21% 21.10%
22.26% 13.03% 39.19% 15.99% 16.79%

1.47% -3.19% 37.82% 26.42% 2.62%
24.60% 29.72% 13.94% 20.21% 31.29%
17.22% 6.18% -5.57% -10.66% 4.98%

4.59% -13.94% -6.41% -11.50% 4.62%
1.43% -13.97% -22.84% -20.79% -1.44%

16.50% 24.28% 5.76% 9.33% 19.54%
7.02% 12.48% 2.80% 6.12% 9.05%
8.82% 21.90% 1.51% 5.86% 9.28%
7.16% 14.52% 16.04% 18.76% 13.01%
5.23% 7.16% -9.80% -7.30% 11.06%

-20.40% -35.03% -23.08% -30.23% -17.25%
11.85% 30.69% 9.17% 14.11% 20.35%
12.48% 14.45% 8.89% 5.81% 11.02%
-9.53% -11.07% 4.70% -7.88% -4.49%
-1.24% 4.01% 13.19% 10.94% 6.55%
3.46% 9.57% 41.88% 29.42% 9.70%
3.91% 7.41% 24.31% 11.55% 3.22%

-2.18% -10.78% 20.78% 14.34% -0.45%
8.56% 17.91% 7.76% 2.74% 5.78%
6.21% 6.03% 13.83% 13.80% 8.62%

-7.40% -11.63% 3.96% -3.96% -4.39%
6.07% 19.41% 28.46% 16.42% 10.73%
9.71% -9.08% 1.77% -3.82% -3.44%

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2018
2017

2015

2005
2006
2007
2008

2001
2002
2003
2004

% Positive Months:

1998
1999
2000

1997

Largest Drawdown:
Beta (S&P/TSX):
Alpha (S&P/TSX):

CALENDAR YEAR RETURNS

1995
1996

Skewness:
Kurtosis:

2020 YTD
2019

2016

% Positive Quarters:
Sortino Ratio (1%):

Since December, 1994

Annualized Return:
Annualized Standard Deviation:
Sharpe Ratio (1%):
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2.3. Correlation Matrices 

1 0.984 0.921 0.985 0.965
0.984 1 0.937 0.997 0.964
0.921 0.937 1 0.938 0.932
0.985 0.997 0.938 1 0.968
0.965 0.964 0.932 0.968 1

1 0.907 0.836 0.907 0.933
0.907 1 0.903 0.978 0.954
0.836 0.903 1 0.928 0.916
0.907 0.978 0.928 1 0.948
0.933 0.954 0.916 0.948 1

1 0.882 0.806 0.881 0.924
0.882 1 0.864 0.940 0.924
0.806 0.864 1 0.926 0.883
0.881 0.940 0.926 1 0.923
0.924 0.924 0.883 0.923 1

1 0.876 0.728 0.802 0.909
0.876 1 0.767 0.844 0.905
0.728 0.767 1 0.930 0.807
0.802 0.844 0.930 1 0.856
0.909 0.905 0.807 0.856 1

1 0.557 0.277 0.416 0.665
0.557 1 0.605 0.735 0.855
0.277 0.605 1 0.894 0.548
0.416 0.735 0.894 1 0.709
0.665 0.855 0.548 0.709 1

Equally Weighted Avg. Cdn. HF Return

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX Composite Index

S&P 500 Total Return Index C$
Dow Jones Global Index (C$)

S&P 500 Total Return Index C$

Correlation (2 year)

Equally Weighted Avg. Cdn. HF Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

Dow Jones Global Index (C$)

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index

Dow Jones Global Index (C$)
HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index

HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index

S&P/TSX Composite Index
S&P 500 Total Return Index C$
Dow Jones Global Index (C$)

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite Index

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite Index

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite Index

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite Index

HFRI Fund 
Weighted 

Composite Index

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Correlation (Since 1994)

HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

Correlation (1 year)

HFRI Fund Weighted Composite Index

S&P/TSX Composite Index
S&P 500 Total Return Index C$

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

Equally Weighted Avg. Cdn. HF Return

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

Equally Weighted Avg. Cdn. HF Return
S&P/TSX Composite Index

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

S&P 500 Total Return Index C$
Dow Jones Global Index (C$)

Correlation (5 year)

S&P 500 
Total Return 

Index C$

Dow Jones 
Global Index 

(C$)

Equally Weighted Avg. Cdn. HF Return
S&P/TSX Composite Index

Correlation (3 year)

Equally 
Weighted 
Average 

Canadian HF 
Return

S&P/TSX 
Composite 

Index

 
 





	 CHW Canadian Hedge Indices

Canada’s first non-investible hedge fund indices were created by 
Canadian Hedge Watch. They include two sub indices:

. CHW-HF Equity Hedged Index

. CHW-FOHF Index

The Composite Index is the asset weighted CHW-HF Composite 
Index. The most prevalent Canadian hedge fund type is Equity 

Hedged as the majority of Canadian hedge funds are followers of the 
traditional equity long-short types of hedge funds. Most hedge funds 
exhibited negative performance in 2008 but many began to recover 
lost ground in 2009. However, a number of hedge funds have taken 
a more defensive position since 2009 by holding cash and taking 
short positions in the market. There have been a growing number of 
managed futures funds and real estate funds reporting as well.



 

Ja n Feb Mar A pr Ma y Jun Ju l Aug S ep O ct Nov Dec YTD
2020 0.89% -1.35% -6.96% 5.57% 2.74% 3.54% 3.08% 1.57% 0.82% 9 .76%

2019 1.63% 1.24% 0.53% 1.04% -0.70% 0.53% 0.45% -0.62% -0 .07% -0.49% 2.77% 1.03% 7 .54%

2018 0.77% -1.66% -0.49% 0.13% 0.72% 0.32% -0.39% 0.60% -0 .04% -1.77% -0.52% -0.77% -3 .10%

2017 2.94% -0.15% 0.20% 0.39% 0.53% -0.98% -0.86% -0.90% -0 .55% 1.30% 0.39% 1.21% 3 .52%

2016 -1 .28% 1.64% 0.28% 4.28% 0.20% 2.59% 3.66% -1.96% 2.46% -1.67% -2.76% -1.16% 6 .14%

2015 3.19% 0.56% -1.05% -0 .38% 2.32% -1.33% -1.18% -2.21% -1 .14% 0.38% -1.69% 0.09% -2 .55%

2014 4.38% 4.07% -2.33% -0 .69% -1.21% 3.15% -0.24% 0.38% -3 .88% -4.49% 0.25% 0.02% -1 .02%

2013 0.60% -2.05% -0.30% -3 .22% -0.25% -2.24% 1.87% 2.33% -0 .06% 0.62% -0.96% 0.33% -3 .42%

2012 2.48% 2.07% -2.73% -1 .85% -1.93% -1.64% 0.59% 1.21% 1.42% -0.41% -1.65% -1.70% -4 .24%

2011 -1 .49% 1.81% -0.78% 0.29% -2.41% -2.52% 1.74% -3.92% -5 .21% 1.27% -0.81% -1.92% -13 .35%

2010 -0 .61% 1.14% 1.82% 0.78% -3.45% -1.12% 0.31% 1.43% 4.08% 3.25% 2.20% 3.06% 13 .41%

2009 2.10% -1.40% 1.66% 2.26% 3.92% 0.11% 1.31% 0.89% 3.47% -0.33% 0.58% 1.95% 17 .70%
2008 -4 .31% 2.65% -2.88% 0.67% 3.42% 1.08% -5.99% -2.32% -9 .20% -9.81% -4.14% -3.79% -30 .37%
2007 0.45% 2.55% 0.68% 2.58% 0.42% -0.26% 1.82% -4.52% 3.34% 3.87% -3.70% 1.14% 8 .29%
2006 4.86% -0.21% 3.86% 1.49% -1.89% -2.81% 0.65% 0.73% -2 .51% 3.25% 1.54% 2.97% 12 .23%
2005 1.23% 4.21% -1.40% -2 .89% 0.36% 1.29% 3.40% 1.50% 2.12% -3.38% 1.52% 2.63% 10 .79%
2020 0.78% -2.91% -8.76% 7.18% 3.85% 2.75% 3.19% 0.90% -0 .03% 6 .27%
2019 3.04% 1.36% 0.77% 1.49% -1.62% 1.13% -0.25% -1.44% -1 .33% -0.50% 4.44% 0.73% 7 .89%
2018 0.79% -1.68% -0.52% 0.34% 1.45% -0.45% -0.62% 1.21% -0 .31% -5.75% -1.00% -3.28% -9 .60%
2017 2.94% -0.15% 0.20% 0.39% 0.54% -0.98% -0.86% -0.90% -0 .56% 1.30% 0.39% 1.22% 3 .53%
2016 -1 .27% 1.85% 0.27% 4.87% 0.16% 2.91% 4.19% -2.09% 2.61% -1.74% -2.76% -1.17% 7 .73%
2015 3.42% 0.38% -1.05% -0 .38% 2.33% -1.33% -1.18% -2.21% -1 .14% 0.37% -2.06% 0 .21% -2 .77%
2014 4.21% 4.14% -2.56% -0 .74% -1.41% 3.21% -0.28% 0.50% -4 .27% -4.88% 0.22% 0.15% -2 .18%
2013 0.64% -2.21% -0.32% -3 .50% -0.33% -2.30% 1.99% 2.67% -0 .07% 0.54% -0.97% 0.25% -3 .72%
2012 2.73% 2.16% -2.89% -1 .93% -1.91% -1.73% 0.63% 1.31% 1.49% -0.43% -1.73% -1.89% -4 .30%
2011 -1 .56% 1.84% -0.78% 0.29% -2.50% -2.56% 1.75% -3.96% -5 .27% 1.31% -0.81% -2.10% -13 .68%
2010 -0 .68% 1.23% 1.96% 0.78% -3.74% -1.33% 0.32% 1.45% 4.14% 3.28% 2.23% 3.10% 13 .21%
2009 1.67% -1.68% 1.83% 2.61% 4.56% 0.37% 1.39% 0.97% 3.85% 0.33% 2.64% 2.19% 22 .62%
2008 -5 .04% 3.30% -3.32% 0.87% 3.98% 1.22% -7.33% -2.51% -11 .04% -10 .39% -4.54% -2.81% -32 .73%
2007 0.53% 3.91% 1.04% 3.47% 0.57% -0.32% 2.50% -5.37% 4.41% 4.72% -4.66% 1.78% 12 .65%
2006 6.44% -0.38% 5.29% 1.93% -2.48% -3.53% 0.98% 0.92% -3 .46% 4.74% 2.28% 4.54% 17 .95%
2005 2.05% 6.31% -1.99% -4 .20% 0.50% 1.94% 5.02% 2.30% 2.99% -4.59% 1.99% 4.01% 16 .87%
2020 1.04% 0.76% -4.52% 3.38% 1.24% 4.61% 2.93% 2.47% 1.97% 14 .46%
2019 0.90% 1.18% 0.41% 0.86% -0.32% 0.29% 0.74% -0.28% 0.45% -0.49% 0.51% 1.45% 5 .82%
2018 0.05% -0.89% -0.48% 0.01% 0.32% 0.75% -0.09% 0.27% 0.11% 0.05% -0.27% 0.57% 0 .38%
2017 -0 .25% 1.21% -0.91% -0 .78% -0.45% -1.04% -0.20% -0.20% 0.22% 1.35% 0.63% 0 .59% 0 .13%
2016 -1 .34% 0.12% 0.32% 0.02% 0.47% 0.29% -0.23% -0.99% 0.32% -0.87% -0.41% 0.66% -1 .65%
2015 1.62% 1.94% 0.51% 0.74% 0.77% -0.64% -0.76% -1.86% -0 .49% 0.44% 0.24% -0.62% 1 .85%
2014 6.14% 2.01% -0.42% -0 .34% 0.59% 2.80% 0.11% -0.55% -0 .48% -1.83% 0.32% -1.14% 7 .18%
2013 0.08% -0.40% -0.07% -0 .76% 0.42% -1.78% 0.92% -0.82% -0 .03% 1.40% 0.37% 1.03% 0 .32%
2012 0.02% 0.29% -0.62% -0 .71% -2.22% -0.57% 0.11% -0.09% 0.45% -0.14% -0.65% 0.43% -3 .65%
2011 0.09% 1.07% -1.25% -0 .16% -1.89% -1.97% 0.51% -3.20% -3 .50% -0.02% -1.50% -0.24% -11 .53%
2010 -0 .34% 0.82% 1.78% 0.79% -1.99% -0.33% 0.72% 0.64% 2.44% 2.62% 1.07% 2.68% 11 .36%
2009 7.91% 0.11% 0.72% 1.35% 3.74% -1.95% 1.58% -0.30% 1.36% -7.34% -28.46% -1.14% -24 .54%
2008 -2 .43% 0.51% -1.74% 0.22% 0.74% 0.40% -1.33% -1.62% -6 .34% -10 .52% -6.04% -17.30% -38 .25%
2007 0.74% -0.22% 0.14% 1.11% 0.53% 0.31% -0.35% -2.85% 0.61% 1.49% -1.96% -0.11% -0 .65%
2006 3.01% -0.03% 1.88% 1.07% -1.32% -1.25% -0.30% 0.37% -2 .02% 0.44% -0.26% -0.26% 1 .24%
2005 0.25% 2.98% -0.93% -1 .52% -0.39% -0.04% 2.74% 0.53% 1.97% -2.17% 1.38% 1.37% 6 .22%
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1 year S I
1217.13 5.55% 18.53% 9.76% 13.40% 1.26% -32.18% 87.33% 57.14% 10.91% 8.43%

1268.19 4.09% 19.04% 6.27% 11.23% 1.52% -34.75% 79.27% 56.08% 14.01% 10.06%

619.77 7.55% 17.75% 14.46% 16.14% -2.99% -59.09% 53.96% 54.50% 7.94% 10.61%

1 mo. 3 mo. 6 mo. YTD 1 year Jan-05 1 year SI
0.82% 5.55% 18.53% 9.76% 13.40% 1.26% 10.91% 8.43%

-2.38% 3.92% 20.51% -5.52% -0.08% 4.12% 23.99% 13.40%
-4.72% 7.51% 29.19% 2.67% 12.64% 8.95% 24.72% 12.58%
-2.56% 3.97% 22.70% -3.82% 1.62% 5.12% 24.21% 12.25%
-1.43% 2.05% 7.50% -2.87% -2.11% 3.39% 9.12% 5.73%

Constituent Funds :
Arrow Focus Fund C lass A2
Arrow Focus Fund C lass U2
Arrow Focus Fund C lass F2
Arrow Focus Fund C lass G2
Polar M ulti-Strategy Fund (C anada)

LOGiQ Hedge Fund
Goodwood Fund
H illsdale Canadian L/S Equity  Fund Class A
H illsdale Global L/S Equity Fund C lass A U$
Northern Rivers Global Energy Fund LP
Picton Mahoney Global Market Netural Equ
Picton Mahoney Long Short Equity Fund
Picton Mahoney Market Neutral Equity Fund A
N inepoint Bull/Bear RSP Fund
N inepoint Hedge Fund L. P.
N inepoint Hedge Fund L.P. II
N inepoint Opportunities Hedge Fund
N inepoint Opportunities RSP Fund
The Friedberg Currency Fund
Vertex Fund

Arrow Canadian Incom e Fund
Arrow Act II New Media Fund A
Arrow Enhanced Incom e Fund
Arrow Global Long/Short Fund
Arrow JC C lark Opportunit ies Fund
Arrow PMC Global Long/Short Fund
Arrow U.S. Equity Income Fund C lass
CI Global Opportunities Fund
Dynamic Alpha Performance Fund
Dynamic Incom e Opportunit ies Fund
Dynamic Power Emerging M arkets Fund
Dynamic Global Growth Opportunities 
Fund
Dynamic Power Hedge Fund Series C

The index is based on data b elieve d to be re liable . No guarantee is made  as to the accuracy, timeliness, o r comple teness of the d ata used in th e inde x. Ne ither  Canadian Hed ge Watch, n or its af fil iate s, accept liability whatsoever for  any loss a rising from  any use of th is 
repor t or i ts contents. In the  event a data input to a published index calculation  is su bsequ ently believed to b e in er ror , we may at our  sole discre tion de clare the  data error to b e immate rial to th e published index value, and are under  no obligation to re-calculate an 
a lready p ublished ind ex value. Index co nstruction rules, guidelines, and practices may be  chang ed at any time  at our sole discretion, though we will endeavor t o provid e reasonable advance  notice of such cha nges, inclu ding te rmination of the index. The information 
includ ed herein is no t intend ed for use by reta il clients.

D isclaimer
C anadian Hedge Watch calculates and publishes the CH W-HF I ndices at its own  expen se and  it is prepared so lely a s an information  service to fin ancial market par tic ipa nts. The index is published on a b est-efforts basis . Can adian Hedge Watch and its af fil iate s and 
subsidiar ies do not recommend, express any o pinion or  accept any liabil ity rega rding the const ituent h edge funds or th eir  respective secur ities by virtue of their  inclusion in the CH W-HF Indices. Performance  and ca pital data used to construct the C HW-HF Indices is 
p rovided  by the  constituent funds on a voluntary basis and has not be en review ed, audited or  in independe ntly verified in any way by Canadian Hedg e Watch.
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Disclaimer  The information contained in Canadian Hedge Watch has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable, however accuracy is not guaranteed. Canadian Hedge Watch provides information 
as a general source of news and events and should not be considered personal investment advice. Before taking any action all readers are advised and cautioned to consult a certified financial advisor. We have 
endeavoured to ensure that the material contained in Canadian Hedge Watch is accurate at time of publication.

Stay Informed with a Canadian Hedge Watch Membership
Canadian Hedge Watch is published 12 times per year by Canadian Hedge Watch Inc.

We welcome articles, suggestions and comments from our readers. All submissions become the property of Canadian Hedge Watch Inc., 
which reserves the right to exercise editorial control in accordance with its policies and educational goals.

Contact Information
Canadian Hedge Watch Inc.
Waterpark Place    20 Bay Street, Suite 1100, Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2N8
tel: 416.306.0151 
Media, Advertising & Editorial:  data@canadianhedgewatch.com
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Stay informed with all the
latest hedge fund news
and performance data
with in-depth analyses.
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• Current and historical Canadian hedge
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• Distribution of assets in Canadian hedge funds
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• CHW Index update sheet
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